
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall

Protokoll 14.12.2025

N 200m jooks
1 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 25.66
2 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.05 26.65
3 Johanna Elisabeth Võsaste 14.02.07 28.14
4 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.05 28.41
5 Annabel Mirtel Saskia Joakit 29.07.07 28.97
6 Viktoria Helena Ubas 21.09.06 31.53

N 600m jooks
1 Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 1.37,91
2 Mirtel Randma 30.08.10 1.52,25
3 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.10 2.00,56
4 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 DNF

N Kuulitõuge, 4 kg
1 Airike Kapp 05.01.99 11.59
2 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 11.38
3 Johanna Elisabeth Võsaste 14.02.07 10.70
4 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.05 9.88
5 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.98 8.97
6 Merle Schmidt 20.01.85 8.96
7 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 8.84

T 08/09 200m jooks
1 Grete Kiisler 31.01.09 25.72
2 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 27.98
3 Ester Tähepõld 24.10.09 29.08
4 Laura-Liisa Roop 11.04.09 29.37
5 Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 29.90
6 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 30.71
7 Amanda Peet 25.02.09 31.25
8 Adele Brit Kivipak 19.09.09 31.90
9 Patricija Sile 07.10.08 31.72

T 08/09 kaugushüpe
1 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 5.15
2 Laura-Liisa Roop 11.04.09 4.52



3 Ilon Hook 11.12.08 4.51
4 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 4.34
5 Ester Tähepõld 24.10.09 4.32

T 10/11 200m jooks
1 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.11 26.55
2 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 27.68
3 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.10 28.40
4 Merit Teder 02.04.11 28.56
5 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.10 28.74
6 Liisa Lember 18.12.11 28.75
7 Miina Eliisa Laas 24.04.11 28.90
8 Saskia Tori 22.04.11 29.75
9 Elis Laaneväli 21.03.11 29.89

10 Mia Norak 08.09.10 30.28
11 Helen Raudleht 29.11.11 31.68

T 10/11 Kuulitõuge, 3 kg
1 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 10.70
2 Merit Teder 02.04.11 9.70
3 Claudia-Loviisa Neidla 14.01.11 9.17
4 Karoliina Arulepp 01.12.11 8.87
5 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.11 8.32
6 Sanna kreus 08.06.10 8.28
7 Elis Laaneväli 21.03.11 7.98
8 Kristelle Lootus 28.01.10 7.76
9 Herta Emilie Noni 26.05.11 6.26

10 Mia Norak 08.09.10 5.93
11 Aleksandra Maria Põldma 10.01.10 5.85
12 Helen Raudleht 29.11.11 5.66
va Maarja Rei 16.07.09 10.25
va Ggrete Kiisler 31.01.09 10.04
va Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 8.16

T 12/13 200m jooks
1 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 27.71
2 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 27.85
3 Marleen Valk 08.12.12 28.86
4 Anna Moller 01.06.13 28.90
5 Kristiina Luts 29.06.12 29.21
6 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 29.62
7 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 29.73



8 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 29.98
9 Helmi Grossmann 04.01.13 30.25

10 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 30.30
11 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 30.72
12 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 30.97
13 Carmen Andreas 13.12.12 31.01
14 Mirtel Suvi 12.01.13 31.21
15 Harriet Saar 25.04.12 31.44
16 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 31.59
17 Epp Vaarik 22.07.12 31.59
18 Mia-Brit Aava 06.08.12 32.61
19 Simona Põldmaa 01.06.13 32.74
20 Vivian Vallistu 07.09.13 32.78
21 Marie Arengu 16.11.13 33.71
22 Grete Laigna 15.08.13 33.87
23 Ella Rose Lawlor 10.11.13 33.87
24 Laura Laul 02.04.12 35.45

T 12/13 kõrgushüpe
1 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 1.51

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.55
O O O O XXO XO XXO XXX

2 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 1.45
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48
O O O O XO XXX

3 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 1.45
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48
O O O O O XXO XXX

4 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 1.40
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
O O O O O O XXX

5 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 1.40
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
O O O O O O XXX

6 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 1.40
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
O O O O XXO XXX

7 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 1.40
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
O O O O XXO XXX

8 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 1.30
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
O O O XXX



9 Anna Moller 01.06.13 1.30
1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
O O O O XXO XXX

10 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 1.25
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O O XO XO O XXX

11 Harriet Saar 25.04.12 1.25
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O O O O O XXO X

12 Laura Laul 02.04.12 1.20
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
O O XO O O XXX

13 Mia-Brit Aava 06.08.12 1.20
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
O XO O O O XXX

14 Mirtel Suvi 12.01.13 1.20
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
O O O XO XXO XXX

15 Simona Põldmaa 01.06.13 1.10
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
O XO O XXX

16 Marie Arengu 16.11.13 1.00
1.00 1.05
O XXX

T 14/15 200m jooks
1 Maia Ründva 31.03.14 29.73
2 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 32.41
3 Melissa Lumi Raag 01.15.15 32.45
4 Meribel Hindreus 01.17.15 32.75
5 Chiara Micalizzi 28.10.15 33.07
6 Anna Järve 07.08.14 33.23
7 Hanna Marii Sisas 01.05.15 33.62
8 Marie Eliise Pallav 09.06.14 33.80
9 Mirely Reinsalu 25.10.15 33.96

10 Katariina Kuusik 07.02.14 34.02
11 Heily Samberg 04.03.15 34.45
12 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 34.74
13 Meribel Randma 23.05.15 34.91
14 Leandra Loit 17.08.15 35.04
15 Anni Ruuda 11.08.15 35.08
16 Liisa Meltsas 15.06.14 35.30
17 Eva Leemet 01.12.14 35.86
18 Meribel Muld 12.10.15 36.62



19 Janelle Kivimägi 02.07.15 37.15
20 Leona Jääger 25.11.15 37.61
21 Marta Rang 22.08.14 38.00
22 Mari Arm 30.10.15 38.49
23 Kertu Krehov 21.01.14 39.84
24 Maria Koot 15.11.15 40.00
25 Nele Pärtel 05.10.15 40.51

T 14/15 kaugushüpe, 1m pakk
1 Maia Ründva 31.03.14 4.56
2 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 3.93
3 Chiara Micalizzi 28.10.15 3.92
4 Hanna Marii Sisas 01.05.15 3.82
5 Melissa Lumi Raag 01.15.15 3.77
6 Anna Järve 07.08.14 3.76
7 Meribel Hindreus 01.17.15 3.65
8 Heily Samberg 04.03.15 3.60
9 Marie Eliise Pallav 09.06.14 3.49

10 Anni Ruuda 11.08.15 3.39
11 Liisa Meltsas 15.06.14 3.38
12 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 3.36
13 Leandra Loit 17.08.15 3.34
14 Meribel Randma 23.05.15 3.32
15 Janelle Kivimägi 02.07.15 3.27
16 Eva Leemet 01.12.14 3.25
17 Lisbeth Ruus 27.08.15 3.23
18 Mirely Reinsalu 25.10.15 3.22
19 Katariina Kuusik 07.02.14 3.22
20 Maria Koot 15.11.15 3.17
21 Leona Jääger 25.11.15 2.97
22 Meribel Muld 12.10.15 2.94
23 Kertu Krehov 21.01.14 2.92
24 Mari Arm 30.10.15 2.80
25 Marta Rang 22.08.14 2.72
26 Nele Pärtel 05.10.15 2.57

M 200m jooks
1 Erik Loorand 02.12.05 24.10
2 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 24.25
3 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 24.94
4 Holger Seaver 29.06.06 25.43
5 Johan Lippus 11.07.07 25.55



M 600m jooks
1 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 1.28,45
2 Otto Linke 02.04.10 1.34,98

va Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.99 1.24,20
va Henri Haugas 05.10.02 1.27,94
va Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 DNF
va Rasmus Käsper 08.09.02 DNF

M Kuulitõuge, 7.26 kg
1 Egert Miljan 04.03.92 11.88
2 Allan Kaarli Murumets 01.02.94 10.12

va Toomas Tankler 22.02.98 11.49

P 08/09 200m jooks
1 Andreas Arru 06.12.08 23.96
2 Otto Karl Peterson 30.05.08 25.16
3 Kaspar Krehov 23.06.08 25.21
4 Armis Must 09.05.08 25.43
5 Paul Henrik Pärtel 02.07.09 26.69
6 Oskar Velt 11.09.08 27.59

P 08/09 Kuulitõuge, 5 kg
1 Jorgen Valtin 04.02.09 10.77
2 Paul Henrik Pärtel 02.07.09 8.59

P 10/11 K200m jooks
1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.10 24.35
2 Otto Linke 02.04.10 24.54
3 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 25.42
4 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 26.27
5 Nils Tonsi 04.09.10 26.76
6 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.11 27.54
7 Franco Lasn 22.03.11 27.67
8 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 28.07
9 Fredrik Järvsoo 03.05.10 28.56

10 Robin Kaseväli 28.10.11 DQ

P 10/11 Kuulitõuge, 4 kg
1 Trevon Tulvik 23.02.10 12.81



2 Marlon Eigi 04.02.10 10.28
3 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 9.94
4 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 9.89
5 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.11 9.00
6 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 8.87

P 12/13 200m jooks
1 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 25.90
2 Sander Salu 04.01.12 27.12
3 Oskar Kollo 07.04.12 27.25
4 Karl Tambaur 06.07.12 27.88
5 Robin Kalmberg 14.08.12 28.86
6 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 28.90
7 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 28.97
8 Derek Mark 06.02.13 29.16
9 Serofim Šustrov 28.03.12 29.60

10 Joonas Päärmann 30.04.12 29.96
11 Mart Linke 29.02.12 30.64
12 Kaur Kollo 13.01.13 30.90
13 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 31.03
14 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 31.09
15 Robin Marli 27.09.13 31.77
16 Raino Ramm Sinisalu 16.08.12 32.60
17 Luukas Jääger 23.11.13 33.63
18 Stefan Sillang 11.08.13 35.05
19 Samuel Erik Saaremäel 04.07.13 35.60
20 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 36.64
21 Mark Viir 07.12.12 36.81
22 Karl Martin Veisson 18.02.12 DQ TR172.3

P 12/13 kõrgushüpe
1 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 1.65

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68
O XXO O O O O O O XXX

2 Oskar Kollo 07.04.12 1.65
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.35
XO O O XO O XXO XXX

3 Derek Mark 06.02.13 1.50
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
O O O O O XO O XXX

4 Sander Salu 04.01.12 1.45
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
O O XO XO XXX



5 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 1.35
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

O O O XO O O XXX
6 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 1.35

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
O O O XO XO XXX

7 Serofim Šustrov 28.03.12 1.35
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
O O XO XO XO XXX

8 Karl Martin Veisson 18.02.12 1.30
1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
O O O O O XXX

9 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 1.30
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
O O O XO XXX

10 Samuel Erik Saaremäel 04.07.13 1.25
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O O O O O O XXX

11 Robin Kalmberg 14.08.12 1.25
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O - - O O O XXX

12 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 1.25
1.20 1.25 1.30
XO O XXX

13 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 1.25
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O O O O XXO O XXX

14 Kaur Kollo 13.01.13 1.25
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
O O O O XO XO XXX

15 Luukas Jääger 23.11.13 1.20
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
O O O O O XXX

16 Stefan Sillang 11.08.13 1.20
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
XXO O XXO XO XXO XXX

17 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 1.05
1.00 1.05 1.10
O O XXX

P 14/15 200m jooks
1 Maik Tammo 17.05.14 30.06
2 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 30.51
3 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 30.89



4 Laur Lambing 26.11.14 31.54
5 Sergo Kangur 08.05.14 31.70
6 Andri Sallo 31.10.15 31.84
7 Johann Thobias Tinno 19.10.14 32.05
8 Rico-Rait Aava 18.06.14 32.90
9 Norman Laidvee 06.02.14 33.02

10 Jürgen Raud 09.07.15 33.25
11 Hugo Hendrik Kruus 25.08.15 33.27
12 Mattias Paal 01.11.14 33.36
13 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 33.38
14 Johan Niitlaan 29.06.14 34.45
15 Peeter Soomre 02.08.14 34.48
16 Robin Parksepp 05.01.14 34.54
17 Tauri Mändmaa 12.05.15 35.91
18 Markus Käära 01.05.15 37.64
19 Jakob Härm 23.02.15 39.01

P 14/15 Kaugushüpe
1 Johann Thobias Tinno 19.10.14 4.33
2 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 4.28
3 Laur Lambing 26.11.14 4.16
4 Maik Tammo 17.05.14 4.11
5 Norman Laidvee 06.02.14 4.08
6 Jürgen Raud 09.07.15 4.03
7 Sergo Kangur 08.05.14 4.00
8 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 3.91
9 Peeter Soomre 02.08.14 3.84

10 Rico-Rait Aava 18.06.14 3.84
11 Andri Sallo 31.10.15 3.75
12 Hugo Hendrik Kruus 25.08.15 3.70
13 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 3.56
14 Mattias Paal 01.11.14 3.50
15 Robin Parksepp 05.01.14 3.49
16 Tauri Mändmaa 12.05.15 3.45
17 Robin Kalbin 13.06.14 3.36
18 Markus Käära 01.05.15 3.32
19 Villem Elstrok 01.04.15 3.30
20 Jakob Härm 23.02.15 3.11

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru


	Leht1

